URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 563)

DECISIONS MADE BY THE APPEAL BOARD UNDER THE URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Appeal Board nominated under section 27(8) of the Urban Renewal Authority Ordinance (Chapter 563, Laws of Hong Kong), after the hearing on 14 February 2017 conducted pursuant to section 28 of the Urban Renewal Authority Ordinance in respect of the four appeals (appeal cases nos.: 1, 2, 4 and 10 of 2016) against the Secretary for Development's decision to authorize the Urban Renewal Authority to proceed with the development project at Bailey Street/Wing Kwong Street (KC-009) without any amendment, confirmed the decision appealed against and decided not to order any party to the appeals to pay the costs and expenses incurred by the Appeal Board in relation to the hearing and determination of the appeals.

In accordance with section 28(21) of the Urban Renewal Authority Ordinance, the decision made by the Appeal Board in the above appeal cases is hereby published.

28 April 2017

Kenny WONG Kam-shan Chairman, The Appeal Board under the Urban Renewal Authority Ordinance